
Official Results

8. World Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 24-30, 2019

Discus Throw M70 (1)
Judge: 

Carmelo Rado ITA Chiuro, ITA 07-09-30WORLD RECORD MASTERS (70) 55.27

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

GROUP 1
Start:  19-03-30  12:45:00

End: 19-03-30  14:06:00

1 3106 Jerzy JABLONSKI M70 37.10  SB   Poland

2 507 Knud HOEYER M70 36.84  SB   Denmark

3 3390 Ireneusz NOWAK M70 31.28     Poland

4 3159 Andrzej KAPTURSKI M70 28.77     Poland

5 2996 Mieczyslaw DLUGOLECKI M70 28.59     Poland

6 717 TROPEL Rafael MATEU M70 28.42     Spain

7 3590 Krzysztof SULEK M70 24.49     Poland

8 2253 Pat NEWHAM M70 22.59     Ireland

9 4153 Jerry BOOKIN-WEINER M70 22.09     United States of America

10 622 CARBALLO Agustin DUARTE M70 18.71  SB   Spain

I II III IV V VI

36.37 36.76 36.49 x x 37.10Jerzy JABLONSKI

33.83 35.88 x 35.11 36.61 36.84Knud HOEYER

30.73 31.28 xIreneusz NOWAK

22.58 28.06 28.77Andrzej KAPTURSKI

27.00 x 28.59Mieczyslaw DLUGOLECKI

28.42 x 26.01TROPEL Rafael MATEU

x 24.49 xKrzysztof SULEK

21.93 18.79 22.59Pat NEWHAM

20.50 21.23 22.09Jerry BOOKIN-WEINER

x 17.16 18.71CARBALLO Agustin DUARTE

GROUP 2
Start:  19-03-30  13:15:00

End: 19-03-30  14:06:00

1 479 Vaclav SOSNA M70 44.37  SB   Czech Republic

2 833 Arvo NURM M70 43.63  SB   Estonia

3 2920 Leszek BOBRZYK M70 41.97     Poland

4 3279 Tadeusz LASKA M70 39.50     Poland

5 3318 Zygmunt MAKS M70 39.50  SB   Poland

6 4200 William HARVEY M70 39.10     United States of America

7 385 Stipo KNEZ M70 35.85     Croatia

8 3664 Jozef WASIEL M70 35.23     Poland

9 3611 Eugeniusz SZCZERKOWSKI M70 33.12     Poland

10 4341 Farid GADELSHIN M70 31.51     Uzbekistan

3875 Jerzy KRAWCZYK M70 DNS     Switzerland
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I II III IV V VI

42.92 x 44.37 x 43.60 xVaclav SOSNA

39.20 43.61 x x 43.63 xArvo NURM

41.30 38.99 37.27 40.36 40.61 41.97Leszek BOBRZYK

35.74 x 38.77 x 39.50 xTadeusz LASKA

39.50 36.27 x x x xZygmunt MAKS

36.25 37.08 38.63 39.10 37.37 35.50William HARVEY

35.85 x 35.80Stipo KNEZ

34.57 35.23 30.77Jozef WASIEL

33.08 33.12 31.52Eugeniusz SZCZERKOWSKI

31.51 27.33 31.09Farid GADELSHIN

Jerzy KRAWCZYK

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 GROUP 2 Vaclav SOSNA M70 Czech Republic 44.371  SB   

2 GROUP 2 Arvo NURM M70 Estonia 43.632  SB   

3 GROUP 2 Leszek BOBRZYK M70 Poland 41.973     

4 GROUP 2 Tadeusz LASKA M70 Poland 39.504     

5 GROUP 2 Zygmunt MAKS M70 Poland 39.505  SB   

6 GROUP 2 William HARVEY M70 United States of America 39.106     

7 GROUP 1 Jerzy JABLONSKI M70 Poland 37.101  SB   

8 GROUP 1 Knud HOEYER M70 Denmark 36.842  SB   

9 GROUP 2 Stipo KNEZ M70 Croatia 35.857     

10 GROUP 2 Jozef WASIEL M70 Poland 35.238     

11 GROUP 2 Eugeniusz SZCZERKOWSKI M70 Poland 33.129     

12 GROUP 2 Farid GADELSHIN M70 Uzbekistan 31.5110     

13 GROUP 1 Ireneusz NOWAK M70 Poland 31.283     

14 GROUP 1 Andrzej KAPTURSKI M70 Poland 28.774     

15 GROUP 1 Mieczyslaw DLUGOLECKI M70 Poland 28.595     

16 GROUP 1 TROPEL Rafael MATEU M70 Spain 28.426     

17 GROUP 1 Krzysztof SULEK M70 Poland 24.497     

18 GROUP 1 Pat NEWHAM M70 Ireland 22.598     

19 GROUP 1 Jerry BOOKIN-WEINER M70 United States of America 22.099     

20 GROUP 1 CARBALLO Agustin DUARTE M70 Spain 18.7110  SB   

GROUP 2 Jerzy KRAWCZYK M70 Switzerland DNS     

  Note:

SB -Season Best
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